OFF BALANCE SHEET ACCOUNTS

a) Received  guarantees

   National Bank of Greece S.A.. 186.083.340 183.138.340

b) Approved unused credit limits

   National Bank of Greece S.A. 199.998.629 64.952.487

Total 386.081.969 248.090.827

Note 30. Restatements of items in the financial statements

As of 1 January 2013 the amended IAS 19 “Employee benefits” is retrospectively applicable. This net effect mainly related
to the following adjustments, including their income tax effects: a) full recognition of actuarial losses through other
comprehensive income and increase in the net liability; b) immediate recognition of past service costs in profit or loss and
a decrease in the net liability and c) reversal of the difference between the gain arising from the expected rate of return
on pension plan assets and the discount rate through other comprehensive income. Therefore, the statement of profit or
loss & other comprehensive income, the statement of financial position, and the statement of cash flows were restated
as:

Statement of Profit or Loss & Other Comprehensive Income From 1.1.2012 to 31.12.2012

Amounts in €   As restated
As previously

reported
Restatements

Personnel expenses 693.936 693.365 571
Profit before tax 10.780.573 10.780.002 571
Tax expense 2.148.572 2.148.458 114
Profit for the period 8.632.001 8.631.544 457
Employee benefits (13.106) - (13.106)
Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax : (13.106) - (13.106)
Total comprehensive income for the period 8.618.895 8.631.544 (12.649)

Statement of Financial Position 31.12.2012

Amounts in €   As restated
As previously

reported
Restatements

Deferred tax liabilities 566.418 567.755 (1.337)
Retirement benefit obligations 36.629 29.946 6.683
Reserves & retained earnings 18.223.515 18.228.861 (5.346)
Total Shareholders’ Equity 68.223.515 68.228.861 (5.346)
Total Liabilities and Equity 442.837.360 442.837.360 -

Statement of cash flows From 1.1.2012 to 31.12.2012

Amounts in €   As restated
As previously

reported
Restatements

Profit before tax 10.780.573 10.780.002 571

Non cash items included in statement of comprehensive
income and other adjustments:

15.271.808 15.272.379 (571)

Pension costs – defined benefit plans 9.364 9.935 (571)

NOTE 31. Events after the reporting period

No significant events have occurred since 31 December 2013 up to the date of approval of these financial statements.

Athens, 28 May 2014

THE
CHAIRPERSON

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE
OFFICER

THE SUPERVISOR OF
FINANCIAL SERVICES

THEOFANIS PANAGIOTOPOULOS ALEXANDROS KONTOPOULOS PANAGIOTIS MAVRAGANIS
No of Passp. Identity  AE3595802 No of Pol. Identity  X 549459 No of Pol. Identity  X 010495

	Statement of Profit or Loss & Other Comprehensive Income
	Statement of Financial Position